



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ROHINI COURT COMPLEX: DELHI

## ORDER

Pursuant to the directions contained vide judgment dated 4th January 2024 passed by Hon'ble Division Bench of High Court of Delhi in WP® No. 6082/2019 in case titled as " Karan S Thukral Vs. The District & Sessions Judge & Ors", the following committee (as the Record Room is common for both the districts i.e. North & North-West) is hereby constituted with immediate effect :-

Name of the Committee	S.No	Name of the Judicial Officers	Designated as
Committee to supervise weeding out of records and consignment of decided files in Record Room. (North & North-West)	1	Ms. Nivedita Anil Sharma, PJ/FC(North)	Chairperson
	2	Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, DJ/CC-01(NW)	Member
	3	Sh. Deepak Sherawat, SCJ(NW)	Member
Functions:-  1. To carry out fortnightly review of consignment and weeding out record in the Record Room.  2. To furnish its fortnightly, monthly, quarterly report to the O/o undersigned(s) w.e.f. January 2024, onwards for its onward transmission to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.	4	Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM(NW)	Member
	5	Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, CMM(North)	Member
	6	Ms. Neeti Suri Mishra, SCJ(North)	Member
	7	Branch Incharge, Record Room	Member

## Note:-

- 1. The Chairperson shall convene a meeting fortnightly.
- If the Chairperson of the Committee is not available for any reason, the next senior most member of the Committee shall act as the Chairperson of the said Committee.
- 3. Minutes of the Meetings is to be recorded by the Sr. P.A./P.A. attached with the Chairperson/ Members of the Committee.
- 4. Any correspondence with Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi is to be done through the undersigned(s).

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge

North-West District, Rohini Courts.

Dated, Delhi the

No. Judl.(N-W)/RC/2024 2147 - 2161

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Judicial Officers/Official Concerned alongwith copy of order dated 4th January 2024 passed by Hon'ble Division Bench of High Court of Delhi in WP® No. 6082/2019 in case titled as "Karan S Thukral Vs. The District & Sessions Judge & Ors"

The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).

The Branch Incharge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi shall maintain the file.

bulain (Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

TED WW. COOL SALO